# 294

CH \$965.

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProQuest Information and Learning Company		02/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProQuest Information and Learning LLC	
Street Address:	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway, P.O. Box 1346	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48106	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726294	Q
Registration Number:	2069526	ARCHIVESUSA
Registration Number:	2002505	BOOKS ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	1399792	BUSINESS DATELINE
Registration Number:	1699375	CANCORP
Registration Number:	2526931	DIVERSITY YOUR WORLD
Registration Number:	2324706	E LIBRARY
Registration Number:	2616511	GENDERWATCH
Registration Number:	2325030	GOVERNMENT REPORTER
Registration Number:	2382248	HERITAGE QUEST
Registration Number:	2253777	HOMEWORK CENTRAL
Registration Number:	2691850	HOMEWORKCENTRAL.COM
Registration Number:	2331477	IIMP

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0879

900071296

Registration Number:	2676283	KNOWLEDGENOTES
Registration Number:	2251876	
Registration Number:	2353100	LITERATURE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2211494	MEDIASEEK
Registration Number:	2419989	METATEXT
Registration Number:	2671517	METATEXT DIGITAL TEXTBOOKS
Registration Number:	1335218	PHONEFICHE
Registration Number:	1332623	PNI
Registration Number:	2468946	PROQUEST
Registration Number:	2751655	PROQUEST
Registration Number:	1656697	PROQUEST
Registration Number:	2528947	Q
Registration Number:	2146243	SIRS
Registration Number:	2337552	SIRS DISCOVERER
Registration Number:	1881999	SIRS GOVERNMENT REPORTER
Registration Number:	2715316	SIRS INTERACTIVE CITIZENSHIP
Registration Number:	2567241	SIRS KNOWLEDGE SOURCE
Registration Number:	1888318	SIRS RESEARCHER
Registration Number:	2857472	SKS WEBSELECT
Registration Number:	1688812	ИМІ
Registration Number:	2526932	YOUSPEAK
Serial Number:	78607593	PRISMA PUBLICACIONES Y REVISTAS SOCIALES Y HUMANISTICAS
Serial Number:	78470699	PROQUEST E-CONNECT
Registration Number:	1597882	ABI/INFORM
Registration Number:	2277631	MAGAZINE EXPRESS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128598448
Email: teas@ffhsj.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Newman, Fried Frank et al., LLP

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98220-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Newman
Signature:	/JAN/
Date:	03/09/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=PQILLLC Patent#page1.tif source=PQILLLC Patent#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0881

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 02/09/2007 FILED 04:30 PM 02/09/2007 SRV 070149819 - 2146260 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

ProQuest Information and Learning Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate was ProQuest Information and Learning Company and the name of the Company under which it was originally incorporated was BHW Acquisition Sub II, Inc.

SECOND: That the original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 14, 1987.

THIRD: That the name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation of such limited liability company, shall be ProQuest Information and Learning LLC and the jurisdiction of such limited liability company shall be the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act.

FIFTH: That the conversion shall be effective at 4.30 pme.S.T. on February 9, 2007.

fidc02\varnean\606749.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0882 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 9th day of February, 2007.

Name: Larisa Avner Trainor

Title: Authorized Person

ffdc02\varnean\606749.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 03/09/2007**